IPA Secretary General Sudarshan Jain appointed as Chairperson for IIHMR university

https://health.economictimes.indiatimes.com/news/industry/ipa-secretary-general-sudarshanjain-appointed-as-chairperson-for-iihmr-university/87278565

Industry · 1 Min Read

IPA Secretary General Sudarshan Jain appointed as Chairperson for **IIHMR** university

Over 40 years of experience in healthcare sector, Jain has worked with top Indian and multinational companies













Jaipur: IIHMR University in Jaipur has announced appointment of industry veteran Sudarshan Jain as the Chairperson of postgraduate research institute. The university offers management education, research, training, consultation, and institutional management in the health sector.

On his appointment, Jain

said,"IIHMR University is a leading health management research institute in the country and has established its name due to significant work done in creating leaders and managers for the healthcare industry and providing evidence for policy-making and programme management. It gives me immense pleasure to be a part of an institution of such high stature."

"After the COVID-19, the healthcare industry has seen a tremendous shift and there is an urgent need to revisualize and strengthen the healthcare sector in India as well as to adapt to the changing times and I am sure that IIHMR University will lead this change in India. I will work to develop the IIHMR University into the healthcare hub of India" he added.

Jain is also the Secretary-General of the Indian Pharmaceutical Alliance (IPA), Senior Advisor - Apax Partners and Board member of multiple organizations. He will also be serving as the Chair of International Generic and Biosimilar Medicines Association (IGBA) for 2021. Formerly the Managing Director at Abbott Healthcare Solutions. With his experience and expertise in the field, the institution is hoping to expand dynamically in the higher et